Intermediary name

Country

Guarantee type

Public

Financial instrument

Signature date

End of availability

Website

BPCE
BPCE
Credit Mutuel Arkea SA

Financiere Arbevel
Financiere Arbevel
Financiere Arbevel
CM-CIC Leasing Solutions
Entrepreneur Invest S.A.

Entrepreneur Invest S.A.

Entrepreneur Invest S.A.
Entrepreneur Invest S.A.

Wormser Freres Gestion

Wormser Freres Gestion
Wormser Freres Gestion

Bpifrance

Bpifrance

Bpifrance

Sogama Crédit Associatif
Sogama Crédit Associatif
Société Financiere de la Nef
SOCODEN FEC

Avanseo

Credit Agricole S.A.

France
France
France

France

France

France

France

France

France

France
France

France

France
France

France

France
France
France
France
France
France
France

France

EIF Debt Financing Intermediaries in France

as at 31 January 2025

Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee

INAF

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness
INAF

InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness-

Solvency

InvestEU-SMEW Sustainability
InvestEU-SME Competitiveness
InvestEU-Culture and Creative
Sectors

InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness-

Solvency

InvestEU-SMEW Sustainability
InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness-

Solvency

InvestEU-SMEW Sustainability
InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness-

Solvency

InvestEU - SE - UG
InvestEU-Skills and Education
InvestEU-Skills and Education
InvestEU - SE - CG

InvestEU - SE - CG
InvestEU-Microfinance
InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

03/12/2019
08/08/2023
03/12/2019
10/07/2023

10/07/2023

10/07/2023
23/11/2023
04/01/2023

04/01/2023

04/01/2023

04/01/2023
18/07/2023

18/07/2023

18/07/2023
15/12/2022

15/12/2022

15/12/2022
29/09/2023
29/09/2023
26/10/2023
22/12/2023
26/09/2023
25/10/2023

30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
09/07/2025

09/07/2025

09/07/2025
22/11/2025
10/12/2025

10/12/2025

10/12/2025

10/12/2025
31/12/2025

31/12/2025

31/12/2025
15/01/2026

15/01/2026

15/01/2026
28/03/2026
28/03/2026
24/04/2026
21/06/2026
25/06/2026
24/10/2026

https://www.groupebpce.com
https://www.groupebpce.com
https://www.arkea.com

http://www.arbevel.com
http://www.arbevel.com
http://www.arbevel.com
https://www.cmcic-leasing.fr
https://www.entrepreneurinvest.com

https://www.entrepreneurinvest.com

https://www.entrepreneurinvest.com
https://www.entrepreneurinvest.com

http://www.wormsergestion.com

http://www.wormsergestion.com
http://www.wormsergestion.com

https://www.bpifrance.fr

https://www.bpifrance.fr
https://www.bpifrance.fr
https://www.sogama.fr
https://www.sogama.fr
https://www.lanef.com
http://www.scop.org
https://avanseo.eu

https://wwasesadit-agricole.com
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Credit Agricole S.A.

BPCE

BPCE

BPCE

Caisse d'épargne et de prévoyance
de Bourgogne Franche-Comté

Caisse regionale de credit agricole
mutuel de Franche-Comte
Credit Agricole S.A.

Credit Agricole S.A.

France Active Garantie S.A.
France Active Garantie S.A.
France Active Garantie S.A.

123 INVESTMENT MANAGERS
Institut pour le Financement du
Cinema et des Industries - IFCIC
Banque Francaise Commerciale
Océan Indien

BPCE

Caisse Fédérale de Crédit Mutuel
Association Crealia Occitanie
Credit Agricole S.A.

Association pour le Droit a U'Initiative

Economique (ADIE)
France Active Investissement SAS
BPCE

Caisse Fédérale de Crédit Mutuel
Credit Agricole S.A.

France

France
France
France

France

France
France
France
France
France
France
France

France

France
France

France
France
France

France
France
France

France
France

EIF Debt Financing Intermediaries in France

as at 31 January 2025

Capped Guarantee

Uncapped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Uncapped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee

Risk Sharing Loan
Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee
Risk Sharing Loan
Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Capped Guarantee
Capped Guarantee

Public

InvestEU-SMEW Sustainability
InvestEU-Innovation and
Digitalisation

FOSTER Il ERDF (G&S)

EAFRD - FOSTER Il EAFRD (G&S)

ESIF - Bourgogne (G&S)

ESIF - Bourgogne (G&S)
FOSTER Il ERDF (G&S)

EAFRD - FOSTER Il EAFRD (G&sS)
InvestEU-Microfinance
InvestEU-SE

InvestEU-SME Competitiveness
InvestEU-SMEW Sustainability
InvestEU-Culture and Creative
Sectors

FRRII - ERDF (G&S)
ESIF - AURA EAFRD

ESIF - AURA EAFRD
FOSTER Il ERDF (G&S)
ESIF - AURA EAFRD

InvestEU Microfinance
InvestEU-SE
Normandie EAFRD

Normandie EAFRD
Normandie EAFRD

25/10/2023
28/12/2022

28/12/2023
28/12/2023
27/12/2022

27/03/2023

12/06/2024
12/06/2024
03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/01/2024
08/05/2024

19/12/2024

15/07/2024
04/09/2024

08/03/2024
20/09/2024
06/12/2022

19/12/2022
19/12/2024
19/12/2024

20/12/2024

24/10/2026
27/12/2026

31/12/2026
31/12/2026
31/12/2026

31/12/2026

31/12/2026
31/12/2026
02/02/2027
02/02/2027
02/02/2027
14/05/2027
30/06/2027

31/12/2027

31/12/2027
31/12/2027

31/12/2027
31/12/2027
30/09/2028

30/11/2028
31/12/2028
31/12/2028

31/12/2028

https://www.credit-agricole.com

https://www.groupebpce.com
https://www.groupebpce.com
https://www.groupebpce.com

https://www.ca-franchecomte.fr
https://www.credit-agricole.com
https://www.credit-agricole.com
https://www.franceactive.org
https://www.franceactive.org
https://www.franceactive.org
http://www.123-im.com

https://www.ifcic.fr

https://www.bfcoi.com
https://www.groupebpce.com

https://www.creditmutuel.com
http://www.crealia.org
https://www.credit-agricole.com

http://www.adie.org
http://www.franceactive.org
https://www.groupebpce.com

https://www.creditmutuel.com
https://www.credit-agricole.com
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